PRINTED: 09/07/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345389	B. WING _				21/ 2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1101 HARTWELL STREET GARNER, NC 27529	DE	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	000			
F 000	to conduct a Recertifiteam was onsite 6/14 Additional information 6/18/21 through 6/21, was 6/21/21. The factompliance with their Emergency Prepared INITIAL COMMENTS	n was obtained offsite 21. Therefore, the exit date cility was found in equirement CFR 483.73, ness. Event ID# 9BWI11.	F 0	000			
	to conduct a recertific investigation. The sur 6/14/21 through 6/17, was obtained offsite 6 Therefore, the exit da	ered the facility on 6/14/21 cation survey and complaint every team was onsite 1/21. Additional information 6/18/21 through 6/21/21. It was 6/21/21. 4 of the 49 were substantiated. Event					
F 584 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)- §483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a rig comfortable and hom but not limited to rece supports for daily livir The facility must prov §483.10(i)(1) A safe, homelike environment	onment. ght to a safe, clean, elike environment, including siving treatment and ng safely. ide- clean, comfortable, and t, allowing the resident to	F 5	84			7/19/21
ARORATORY	possible. (i) This includes ensureceive care and serve physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall e	al belongings to the extent ring that the resident can rices safely and that the facility maximizes resident bes not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for		TITLE			(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 07/09/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONS			LETED
		345389	B. WING _			1	C 21/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IN .		1101 HA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RTWELL STREET ER, NC 27529	1 00,	2172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Houseld services necessary to and comfortable interest [§483.10(i)(3) Clean being good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as sponsored services in all areas; §483.10(i)(5) Adequate levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfor levels. Facilities initiated 1990 must maintain at 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to (1) movents and resident further than 1990 and the aclean living environment.	resident's property from loss seeping and maintenance o maintain a sanitary, orderly,	F	The hav star date Pre of C adn the	e Laurels of Forest Glenn wishes to the this submitted Plan of Correction and as allegation of compliance. Our e of compliance is 7/19/2021. Paration and/or execution of this Placorrection does not constitute hission to, nor agreement with, eith existence of, or the scope and several constitute and several constitute of the scope and several constitute and several constitute of the scope	to an er	
	maintain walls, ceilin	100 revealed failed to gs, wall vents and resident air for the following resident		con Def exe	any of the cited deficiencies or aclusions set forth in the Statement ficiencies. This plan is prepared and excuted to ensure continued compliant regulatory requirement.	d/or	

		I DENTIFICATION NI IMPED:		E CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45000	D. MINIC			С	
		345389	B. WING		06/2	1/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE LAUE	RELS OF FOREST GLEN	IN		1101 HARTWELL STREET			
	(220 01 1 01(201 022))			GARNER, NC 27529			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From page	e 2	F 584	1			
	rooms:						
				F584 Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Ho	melike		
	a. Observation of roo occurred on 6-14-21	oms 121, 123 and 130 at 11:20am. The		Environment			
	observations reveale	d exposed dry wall and/or		Upon discovery of the 6/14 rooms	noted		
	sheetrock on the resi	dents' walls behind the		with maintenance-related areas a			
	beds.			rooms noted with housekeeping-re			
				areas, the Maintenance Director a	and		
		n was conducted on 6-17-21		Environmental Services Director			
	at 10:30am with the Maintenance Director and Environmental Director revealing exposed dry			immediately began addressing the			
		on the residents' walls		areas. All items were repaired and cleaned by 6/25/2021.	u/OI		
				Education was provided to the			
	An interview with the	Maintenance Director		Maintenance Director and the			
	occurred on 6-17-21	at 10:40am. The		Environmental Services Director b	by The		
	Maintenance Directo	r discussed patching the		Administrator on 6/17/2021 regard	ding		
	I .	dents' beds frequently		maintaining of a safe, clean, comf			
	I .	e damaged each time staff		and homelike environment, which			
	moves the bed.			included the physical environment			
				repair requisition process, housek	reeping		
		24 were observed on 6-14-21		policies and cleaning schedules.			
		the base boards in the					
	resident rooms were	peeled away from the wall.		Education was provided to all man	•		
	Casand abasmistisms			by The Administrator on 6/21/202			
	Second observations	r and Environmental Director		regarding physical environment por repair requisition process. Subsection			
		m. The observation revealed		each department was educated by	•		
		esident rooms were peeled		respective managers regarding th	•		
	away from the wall.	saldent rooms were pecied		physical environment policy and re			
	away nom are wan.			requisition process by 6/25/2021.	-		
	During an interview v	vith the Maintenance Director		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
	_	m, the Maintenance Director		Areas of importance, which includ	le, but		
		are of the base boards		are not limited to: walls, ceilings, v			
		the wall but that he would		vents/PTACs and furniture within			
	have the problem cor			resident rooms will be audited and	d initial		
				repairs completed beginning imme	ediately		
	c. Room 123 was ob	served on 6-14-21 at		and finished by 7/19/2021.			
	11:30am. The observ	ation revealed the popcorn					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345389	B. WING		C 06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	5.5555	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	
				1101 HARTWELL STREET	
THE LAUI	RELS OF FOREST GL	ENN		GARNER, NC 27529	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 584	Continued From page	age 3	F 5	584	
	1	d and loose from the ceiling.		Administrator and/or Main	tenance
	6-17-21 at 10:43ar Director and Enviro	bservation of room 123 on m with the Maintenance onmental Director, the popcorn to be cracked and loose from		Director/Designee will aud areas for needed repairs of walls, baseboards, door fr ceilings at least three time weekly time four weeks, m two months, and as needed determined by the Quality	of furniture, ames, and s for one week, nonthly times ed as
	6-17-21 at 10:44ar	Director was interviewed on m. He stated he was unaware ing being cracked and loose		Committee thereafter and completed as applicable. will be completed as need compliance will be monito facility's Quality Assurance	Ongoing repairs ed. Continued red through the
	11:33am. The obse	observed on 6-14-21 at ervation revealed the front of C unit (wall heat and air unit) e unit.			
	at 10:45am with th Environmental Dire	ion was completed on 6-17-21 e Maintenance Director and ector. The observation revealed ident's PTAC unit (wall heat oming off the unit.			
on 6-17- stated he	on 6-17-21 at 10:4	w with the Maintenance Director 6am, the Maintenance Director aware of the issue but that he oblem corrected.			
	at 11:20am. The o	room 121 occurred on 6-14-21 bservation revealed the nd had the front of the second			
	at 10:30am with th Environmental Dire	cion was conducted on 6-17-21 e Maintenance Director and ector revealing the resident's front of the second drawer			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345389	B. WING _			C 06/21/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1101 HARTWELL STREET GARNER, NC 27529		00/21/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 4	F 5	84		
	6-17-21 at 10:40am. stated he had a work nightstand but had no request. f. Room 124 was obs	rector was interviewed on The Maintenance Director order for the resident's ot been able to complete the served on 6-14-21 at ration revealed the laminate				
	on the residents over	the bed table had peeled off posing the particle board and				
	on 6-17-21 at 10:35a the residents over the	r and Environmental Director m. The observation revealed e bed table had peeled off posing the particle board and				
	on 6-17-21 at 10:40a stated he was in the the bed tables and w	with the Maintenance Director m, the Maintenance Director process of ordering new over ould have the resident's the new one was delivered.				
		I 100 revealed failed to g environment for the oms:				
	occurred on 6-14-21 11:30am. The observ the PTAC units in the	oms 122, 123, 125 and 133 between 11:20am and vation revealed the vents of resident rooms contained in k flecks, moths and crumbs.				
	Maintenance Director	n was conducted with the r and Environmental Director 10:30am and 10:45am. The				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345389	B. WING			1	C 21/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N		11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 HARTWELL STREET ARNER, NC 27529	<u>, oo,</u>	21/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 SS=D	the resident rooms of black flecks, moths at The Environmental D 6-17-21 at 10:50am. Stated housekeeping vents daily for any dir having a PTAC clean would include the filter. The Administrator was 11:00am. The Adminis	evealed the PTAC units in ontained in part blue paper, and crumbs. irrector was interviewed on The Environmental Director was to check the PTAC unit to or debris and discussed ing schedule in place that ers as well as the vents. Is interviewed on 6-17-21 at strator discussed during eak; the environment was quently allowing for issues issed having a good and felt the issues would be ity would educate staff on disclosured in the facility must be evith currently accepted in the facility must be evithed include the evith currently accepted in the facility must be evithed include the evit		761			7/19/21

PRINTED: 09/07/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345389	B. WING		C 06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/21/2021
				1101 HARTWELL STREET	
THE LAUF	RELS OF FOREST GLEN	N		GARNER, NC 27529	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 761	Continued From page	e 6	F 76	1	
	§483.45(h)(2) The factocked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive II. Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when a package drug distributed quantity stored is minimal be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to discard accordance with the for 1 medication cart medication cart obsection observation revealed injection pen (insulin). The manufacturer's section (liraglutide) 18mg/3md discard 30 days after observation revealed aspart protamine and opened on 5/10/21. To (insulin aspart protam flexpen manufacturer).	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the simal and a missing dose can if is not met as evidenced and and staff interviews the rd insulin medications in manufacturer's instruction (100 hall) out of 4 reved for medication storage. It: of 100 hall was observed on in the presence of Nurse#2 the medication cart. The a Victoza (liraglutide) 18mg was opened on 5/15/21. storage instruction for Victoza II injection pen was to	F 76	The Laurels of Forest Glenn wishes have this submitted Plan of Correction stand as allegation of compliance. Or date of compliance is 7/19/2021. Preparation and/or execution of this lost of Correction does not constitute admission to, nor agreement with, eit the existence of, or the scope and set of, any of the cited deficiencies or conclusions set forth in the Statemer Deficiencies. This plan is prepared at executed to ensure continued complimite with regulatory requirement. F761 Label/Store Drugs & Biologicals Upon discovery, the Victoza 18mg injection pen and Novolog Mix 70/30 insulin flexpen were immediately both discarded properly. Additionally, all other medication stores.	n to ur Plan ther everity ut of end/or ance
	pens were outdated a the medication cart. An interview with Nur AM stated that all nur	rse #2 on 6/17/21 at 11:39 rses who worked were king and removing any out of		Additionally, all other medication stor areas were checked by the Nurse Managers, which included the Direct Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing RN Unit Manager resulting in discove no additional expired medications.	or of g and

Facility ID: 923173

PRINTED: 09/07/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345389	B. WING			С	
		345369	B. WING			06/	21/2021
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE LAUF	RELS OF FOREST GLEN	N			101 HARTWELL STREET		
				G	GARNER, NC 27529		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	pens were out of date discarded. The Director of Nursir on 6/17/21 at 12:06 P the medication cart at spot check the medications. The DO should discard out of to the manufacturer's Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2)(3) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu	se #2 stated that the insuling and should have been and should have been and should have been and unit managers should attempted attempted that the staff date medication to adhere storage instruction. Ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2) y requirements. The food from sources and satisfactory by federal, and sold items obtained directly subject to applicable State		761	Education was provided to the Director Nursing by the RN Regional Clinical Coordinator regarding proper medication storage on 6/17/2021. Subsequently, the Director of Nursing educated all Nurse Managers regarding proper medication storage by 6/25/202 Additionally, all Licensed Nurses were educated on proper medication storage 7/2/2021. The Director of Nursing and/or Designer will monitor all medication storage area daily for at least one week, then at least three times weekly for three weeks, the weekly for four weeks, and then as needed as determined by the QA Committee. Continued compliance will monitored through the facility's Quality Assurance Program.	g 1. e by ee as st en	7/19/21
	gardens, subject to co	roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents					

Facility ID: 923173

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345389	B. WING			С	
NAME OF B	201/1050 00 01 1001 150	343369	D. WING		TREET ARRESTS OF STATE 7 TO CORE	06/	21/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF FOREST GLENN		N		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 HARTWELL STREET 6ARNER, NC 27529		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	§483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio facility failed to ensure dry before stacked an additionally failed to ewere clean before states are practices had served to residents. Findings included: The initial tour of the 6-14-21 at 10:15am of the food of the food of the food of the stacked wet. b. 1 divided plate on the stacked wet. c. 2 desert bowls on the contained a brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the contained a dried brown and d. 1 divided plate on the con	prepare, distribute and noce with professional rvice safety. is not met as evidenced an and staff interviews the e 15 of 55 dishware were ad ready for use. The facility ensure 4 of 50 dishware cked and ready for use. the potential to effect food with the Dietary Manager. following: tray line ready for use were the tray line ready for use d yellow substance. the tray line ready for use the tray line ready for use	F	812	The Laurels of Forest Glenn wishes to have this submitted Plan of Correction stand as allegation of compliance. Our date of compliance is 7/19/2021. Preparation and/or execution of this Plan of Correction does not constitute admission to, nor agreement with, either the existence of, or the scope and sever of, any of the cited deficiencies or conclusions set forth in the Statement of Deficiencies. This plan is prepared and executed to ensure continued compliar with regulatory requirement. F812 Food Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary Upon discovery, 15/55 dishware item at 4/50 dishware items in observance were rewashed and sanitized, as well as, driproperly before storing again by The Dietary Manager. Immediately following, The Dietary Manager inspected the Kitchen to ensuall other dishware items and dietary	an er erity of l/or nce	
	contained a dried yell	•			equipment was cleaned, sanitized and stored appropriately.		
	at 10:25am. The Diet	ary Manager explained the ite lids was missing a shelf			The Dietary Manager was educated by The Administrator on requirements of	,	

AND DIAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345389	B. WING			C 06/21/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1101 HARTWELL STREET GARNER, NC 27529		1012 11202 1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	causing a lack of spar He also explained sta making sure the plate dry prior to placing the The Administrator was 11:00am. The Adminis Manager performed h would discuss with his	ce to dry all the plate lids. ff were responsible for s and bowls were clean and	F8	proper cleaning, sanitation and dishware on 6/21/2021. Subse dietary staff were educated by Manager regarding proper cleasanitation and storage of dishware dietary Manager/Designe complete audits to assure proper cleaning, sanitation and storage dishware daily for one week divarious times of day, then week four weeks during various time and then as needed as determ QA Committee. Continued corbe monitored through the facil Assurance Program.	equently, all the Dietary aning, ware completed by e will per ge of uring ekly times es of day, nined by the mpliance will	